

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 577

Addendum StartPage: 0



۳

ELECTRICITY BROKER REGISTRATION FORM

2010 MUS 25 AMIN: 22

PROJECT NO. 49779

1. Check the most appropriate box to describe this submission:					
I This is a new broker registration					
□ This supplies information for a pending broker registration					
☐ This amends an existing, completed broker registration					
Provide an evolana	tion of the amendment:				
2. Authorized Representative or Attorney to contact about this application					
Name Rob Knight			Title Owner and President		
Business Address 4602 Park Springs Blvd., Suite 100					
City Arlington	State Texas	Zip ₇	6017		
Telephone Number (8	Telephone Number (817) 268-2667				
Email Address rob@ibcco-op.com					
3. Registering Entity. List the registering entity's legal name, business address, and telephone number.					
Name Independent Buyers Association, Inc.					
Business address 4602 Park Springs Blvd., Suite 100					
City Arlington	State Texas	Zip 70	6017		
Telephone Number (817) 268-2667					
4. Type of organizatio	n of registering entity:				
□ Sole proprietor	□ Other				
☑ Corporation □ Limited Liability Company, L.L.C					
□ Limited Partnership	mpany, D.L.C				

Page 2 of 5

5 Description of the brokerage services provided by the registering entity and type of customers served.					
Description of Services: convenience store clients are provided electricity service providers through us, if they want to sign up					
Types of Customers: Check all that apply					
🗆 Residential	🗆 Industrial	🗖 Other			
2 Commercial	□ Municipalities				
		a human and had normal other than the local name			
listed in #3 above, und	er which the registering entity in the registered with the Secretary	g-business-as (d b a) names, other than the legal name tends to operate. Any name in which a corporation of State.			
^{1st Independent Buyers}	; Со-ор	2 nd			
3 rd	4 th	5 th			
7. Officers Provide, as Attachment A , the names, business addresses, email addresses, and phone numbers of the registering entity's officers, directors, and partners, as applicable					
Attachment A					
8. Customer Service Contact List the telephone number and email address of the customer service department. If the registering entity does not have a dedicated customer service department, then provide the name, title, address, email address, and telephone number of the customer service contact person.					
Customer Service Department	Telephone Number (817) 268-2667	Email Address brent@ibcco-op.com			
Name Brent Runion		Title Programs Manager			
Business address 4602	2 Park Springs Blvd., Suite 100				
City Arlington	State Texas	Zip ₇₆₀₁₇			
Telephone Number 8	Telephone Number 817-268-2667				
Email Address brent@ibcco-op.com					
9. Regulatory contact person . List the name, physical business address, telephone number, and email address for a regulatory contact person					
Name Rob Knight		Title President and Owner			
Business address 4602 Park Springs Blvd., Suite 100					
City Arlington	State Texas	Zip ₇₆₀₁₇			
Telephone Number (817) 268-2667					
Email Address rob@ibcco-op.com					

r , **10. Secretary of State Record.** Entities who must register with the Secretary of State must provide a copy of the certificate of status issued by the Texas Secretary of State certifying that the registering entity is authorized to transact business in Texas.

D Copy of Secretary of State certificate of status is attached.

،

Broker Registration Form Last Updated August 8, 2019

AFFIDAVIT

My name is Kob Knight am the Dunce____ of the Registering Entity.

I swear or affirm that I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in the attached registration, that I am competent to testify to them, and that I have the authority to submit this application form on behalf of the registering entity. I further swear or affirm that all statements made in the Registration Form are true, correct and complete and that any substantial changes in such information will be provided to the Public Utility Commission of Texas in a timely manner. I swear or affirm that the registering entity understands and will comply with all requirements of the applicable law and rules, including customer protection provisions, disclosure requirements, and marketing guidelines for retail electric servige.

Signature of Registering Entity's Owner, Partner, or Officer ob Knick Printed Name **INDEDRIVE BUYERS** Name of Registering Entity CO - 0P day of Hl Sworn and subscribed before me this Month Year Notary Public in and For the State of My commission expires on 612 COURTNEY LYNN WHITE My Notary ID # 128958350

Expires April 16, 2020

Broker Registration Form Last Updated August 8, 2019



OFFICER:

•

.

Rob Knight

President & Owner 100%

4602 Park Springs Blvd., Suite 100

Arlington, Texas 76017

rob@ibcco-op.com

817-268-2667 extension 106

P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

INDEPENDENT BUYERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. File Number: 134397900

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the statement of change of registered agent/office for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Filing.

Dated: 08/24/2012

Effective: 08/24/2012



a Aml

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10013

0 0 1 9 1 9 0 3 3 7 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OP

INDEPENDENT BUYERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

Corperations Section

5

FEB 0 3 1995

I, James R. Ridenour, the undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen (18) years or more, being a citizen of the State of Texas, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Texas Business Corporation Act, do hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is INDEPENDENT BUYERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

ARTICLE II

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The nature of the business of the corporation and the objects of purposes to be established, maintained, transacted and carried on by it are as follows:

To establish and conduct any lawful business which can be legally engaged in by a corporation.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000,000 shares, with \$1.00 par value per share.

ARTICLE V

The corporation will not commence business until it has received for the issuance of its shares the consideration of the value of at least One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00), consisting of money, labor done or property actually received.

ARTICLE VI

The address of its initial registered office is 1840 Norwood Plaza, Hurst, Tx 76054 and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is James R. Ridenour.

ARTICLE VII

The directors of this corporation shall not be less than one (1) nor more than fifteen (15) in number, and the number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is one (1), and the name and address of the person who is to serve as director until his successors are elected and gualified is:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
James R. Ridenour	1840 Norwood Plaza
	Hurst, Tx 76054

ARTICLE VIII

A director of the corporation is not liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for an act or omission in the director's capacity as a director, except that this Article does not eliminate or limit the liability of a director for:

(1) a breach of a director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its shareholders;

(2) an act or omission not in good faith or that involves intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law;

(3) a transaction from which a director received an improper benefit, whether or not the benefit resulted from an action taken within the scope of the director's office;

(4) an act or omission for which the liability of a director is expressly provided for by statute; or

(5) an act related to an unlawful stock repurchase or payment of a dividend.

If the Texas Business Corporation Act, the Texas Miscellaneous Corporation Laws Act or any other similar statute is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by such statutes, as so amended.

ARTICLE IX

Except as may be otherwise provided in Article 2.41 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, no contract, act or transaction of this corporation with any person or persons, firm trust or association, or any other corporation shall be affected or invalidated by the fact that any director, officer or shareholder of this corporation is a party to, or is interested in, such contract, act or transaction, or in any way connected with any such person or persons, firm, trust or association, or is a director,

3

officer or shareholder of, or otherwise interested in, any such other corporation, nor shall any duty to pay damages on account to this corporation be imposed upon such director, officer or shareholder of this corporation solely by reason of such fact, regardless of whether the vote, action or presence of any such director, officer or shareholder may be, or may have been, necessary to obligate this corporation on, or in connection with, such contract, act or transaction, provided that such interest or connection (other than an interest as a non-controlling shareholder of any such other corporation) be known or disclosed to the Board of Directors of this corporation.

ARTICLE X

No shareholder or other person shall have any preemptive right to acquire any shares of the corporation.

ARTICLE XI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name_____

Address

James R. Ridenour

1840 Norwood Plaza Hurst, Tx 76054

ARTICLE XII

The sale and issue of the stock of the corporation shall be effectuated in such a manner that qualified shareholders may receive the benefits of Section 351, if applicable, and Section 1244 of the U. S. Internal Revenue Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this the 1 st day of <u>Relowing</u> , 1995.

}

}

}

R Rich

James R. Ridenour

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

. .

I, <u>JANCT L.</u> <u>AND</u>, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this the <u>Jet</u> day of <u>Februarey</u>, 1995, personally appeared James R. Ridenour, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the person who signed the foregoing document as incorporator, and that the statements therein contained are true.



ane.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

f:\public\wp51\articles\independent.art